
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020752-2021 

Contract

Supply of a High Voltage Probe Station with Motorised
Stage

Swansea University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-020752

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a970  

Published 24 August 2021, 9:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Swansea University

Procurement - VC's Office, Swansea University, Singleton Park

Swansea

SA2 8PP

Email

procurement@swansea.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1792602779

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020752-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020752-2021
mailto:procurement@swansea.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKL18 - Swansea

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.swansea.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0345

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of a High Voltage Probe Station with Motorised Stage

Reference number

SU155(21)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

http://www.swansea.ac.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0345


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This Tender Specification is for the supply and delivery of a High Voltage Probe Station with
Motorised Stage. In procuring this system, the University is seeking to augment its well-
established existing tool set, expanding the capabilities that the CISM will be able to provide.

The new tool will be of strategic importance in delivering research into Si, SiC, GaN and GaO
power devices. Reliability of the equipment is therefore paramount to maintaining,
supporting and complimenting the wide array of experimental work that will be conducted
within the facility.

Funding for this procurement has been secured from the Driving the Electric Revolution
(DER) Industrialisation Centres Programme via Innovate UK.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £122,000 / Highest offer: £201,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39180000 - Laboratory furniture

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL18 - Swansea

Main site or place of performance

Swansea University Bay Campus

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

This procurement is for the supply and delivery of a High Voltage Probe Station with
Motorised Stage. In procuring this system, the University is seeking to augment its well-
established existing tool set, expanding the capabilities that the CISM will be able to provide.

The new tool will be of strategic importance in delivering research into Si, SiC, GaN and GaO
power devices. Reliability of the equipment is therefore paramount to maintaining,
supporting and complimenting the wide array of experimental work that will be conducted
within the facility.

Funding for this procurement has been secured from the Driving the Electric Revolution
(DER) Industrialisation Centres Programme via Innovate UK.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Requirements / Weighting: 45

Quality criterion - Name: After Sales Support & Warranty / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Lead Time / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-008703

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SU155(21)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/008703-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wentworth Laboratories Ltd

1 Gosforth Close

Sandy

SG191RB

Telephone

+44 7718486680

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH2 - Bedfordshire and Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £122,000 / Highest offer: £201,000 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Funding for this procurement has been secured from the Driving the Electric Revolution
(DER) Industrialisation Centres Programme via Innovate UK.

This procurement process is being carried out on eTenderwales. Please note this is a
separate website and if you are not already registered,

registration will be required.

To access eTenderwales, express your interest in this notice and access the tender
documentation please visit

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml and search for PQQ/ITT code
itt_86812 within the appropriate area

(WA Ref:113480)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T01:03:55+0100
	TCPDF




